

Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova - Republic of Kosovo

Qeveria - Vlada - Government

No. **01/167** Date: **18.10.2023**

Pursuant to Article 92 paragraph 4. and Article 93 paragraph 4 of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo, Article 8 of Law No. 08/L-117 for the Government of the Republic of Kosovo, Article 125 of Law No. 04/L-042 on Public Procurement in the Republic of Kosovo, Article 3 of Regulation No. 12/2012 for the Procedures for the Purchase and Lease of the Facility for the Diplomatic and Consular Missions of the Republic of Kosovo, in accordance with Article 17 and 19 of the Rules of Procedure of the Government of the Republic of Kosovo No. 09/2011, the Government of the Republic of Kosovo, at the meeting held on October 18, 2023, reaches this:

DECISION

- 1. The proposal of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs is approved for the initiation of procedures for the purchase of the facility for the needs of the Embassy of the Republic of Kosovo in Berlin, Federal Republic of Germany and for the purchase of the residential facility in Washington D.C, USA.
- 2. The Ministry of Foreign Affairs and other institutions responsible for the implementation of this Decision are obliged, according to the procedures defined by the relevant legislation in force.
- 3. The decision enters into force on the day of publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Albin KURTI
Prime Minister of Republic of Kosovo

Sent to:

- Deputy Prime Ministers
- All ministries (ministers)
- Secretary General of OPM
- Government Archive